

Todd County Water District
KY Highway 181 Waterline Upgrade & Replacement Project
TABULATION OF BIDS: Waterline Upgrade & Replacements
 Bids Received: May 4, 2017 @ 11:00 a.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEMS - PVC OPTION	QUANTITY	Bobby Luttrell & Sons Dundee, KY		Horsley Construction Hudson, KY		Stotts Construction Columbia, KY		Cumberland Pipeline Russell Springs, KY		Twin States Utilities Mount Hermon, KY		Norris Brothers Crossville, TN		
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	
01	12-inch Class 200 PVC water line	26,405	LF	\$ 17.65	\$ 466,048.25	\$ 17.90	\$ 472,649.50	\$ 21.90	\$ 578,269.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 554,505.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 712,935.00	\$ 31.04	\$ 819,611.20
02	12-inch Class 200 PVC Yelomine-CL	120	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 41.39	\$ 4,966.80	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 43.65	\$ 5,238.00
03	10-inch Class 200 PVC water line	30,485	LF	\$ 14.50	\$ 442,032.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 442,032.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 563,972.50	\$ 17.77	\$ 541,718.45	\$ 23.00	\$ 701,155.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 887,113.50
04	10-inch Class 200 PVC Yelomine-CL	40	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 78.20	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 38.01	\$ 1,520.40	\$ 89.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 41.71	\$ 1,668.40
05	3-inch Class 200 PVC water line	100	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 10.26	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 27.16	\$ 2,716.00
06	Final Cleanup	56,543	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 113,086.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 226,172.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 113,086.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 113,086.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 113,086.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 113,086.00
07	Uncased driveway bore	729	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 54,675.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 72,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 70,713.00
08	Steel, cased road bore; 20"cs/12"cr	170	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 212.97	\$ 36,204.90	\$ 146.00	\$ 24,820.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 65,960.00
09	Steel, cased road bore; 18"cs/10"cr	160	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 223.16	\$ 35,705.60	\$ 146.00	\$ 23,360.00	\$ 368.60	\$ 58,976.00
10	Steel, cased road bore; 8"cs/3"cr	40	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 7,760.00
11	Cased, Open Cut Road Xing; 18"cs/10"cr	20	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 116.92	\$ 2,338.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 160.05	\$ 3,201.00
12	Wide Stream Crossing: 20" casing	85	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 190.21	\$ 16,167.85	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 368.60	\$ 31,331.00
13	Wide Stream Crossing: 18" casing	20	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 262.35	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 349.20	\$ 6,984.00
14	Shallow Ditch/Creek Crossing; all sizes	115	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 7,302.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 1,115.50
15	8"x8" tapping sleeve, valve & box	1	EA	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 2,293.57	\$ 2,293.57	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,783.00	\$ 3,783.00
16	10"x10" tapping sleeve, valve & box	1	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 3,390.64	\$ 3,390.64	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 4,365.00
17	6"x6" tapping sleeve, valve & box	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,999.62	\$ 1,999.62	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 3,395.00
18	12" Gate Valve & Box	6	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 18,420.00	\$ 2,189.19	\$ 13,135.14	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 17,460.00
19	10" Gate Valve & Box	7	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,812.86	\$ 12,690.02	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,212.50	\$ 8,487.50
20	6" Gate Valve and box	2	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 836.43	\$ 1,672.86	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 824.50	\$ 1,649.00
21	Air Release Valve & Box	7	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 979.21	\$ 6,854.47	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 8,148.00
22	Large Flush Hydrant + 6" Valve	10	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,992.75	\$ 39,927.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,104.00	\$ 31,040.00
23	Connect to Existing 2" Waterline	2	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,904.00	\$ 3,808.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 2,910.00
24	Connect to Existing 3" Waterline	5	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,158.00	\$ 15,790.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 7,275.00
25	Connect to Existing 4" Waterline	2	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,886.00	\$ 5,772.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 2,910.00
26	Connect to Existing 6" Waterline	4	EA	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,879.00	\$ 11,516.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,134.00	\$ 8,536.00
27	Connect to Existing 10" Waterline	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,398.00	\$ 2,398.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 2,910.00
28	Plug & Cap Existing Waterlines; All	14	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 37,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 824.50	\$ 11,543.00
29	Reconnect Existing Near Side Meter	76	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 591.42	\$ 44,947.92	\$ 585.00	\$ 44,460.00	\$ 664.45	\$ 50,498.20
30	Reconnect Existing Far Side Meter	27	EA	\$ 615.00	\$ 16,605.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 43,848.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 955.45	\$ 25,797.15
31	Relocate & Reconnect Near Side Meter	94	EA	\$ 775.00	\$ 72,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 883.80	\$ 83,077.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 103,400.00	\$ 955.45	\$ 89,812.30
Total Amount of Bid - PVC Option				\$ 1,406,746.75		\$ 1,546,429.00		\$ 1,722,195.00		\$ 1,728,659.84		\$ 1,991,351.00		\$ 2,355,992.75	
No.	BASE BID ITEMS - DIP OPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	
A01	12-inch Class 350 DIP water line	26,525	LF	\$ 33.75	\$ 895,218.75	\$ 27.80	\$ 737,395.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 946,942.50	\$ 28.40	\$ 753,310.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,087,525.00	\$ 43.65	\$ 1,157,816.25
A02	12-inch Restraining Gaskets (Class 350)	12	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 139.72	\$ 1,676.64	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 43.65	\$ 523.80
A03	10-inch Class 350 DIP water line	30,525	LF	\$ 28.60	\$ 873,015.00	\$ 22.27	\$ 679,791.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 915,750.00	\$ 26.69	\$ 814,712.25	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,037,850.00	\$ 41.71	\$ 1,273,197.75
A04	10-inch Restraining Gaskets (Class 350)	18	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 123.65	\$ 2,225.70	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 38.80	\$ 698.40
A05	3-inch Class 200 PVC water line	100	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 12.01	\$ 1,201.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17.46	\$ 1,746.00
A06	Final Cleanup	56,543	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 113,086.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 226,172.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 113,086.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 113,086.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 113,086.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 113,086.00
A07	Uncased driveway bore	729	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 61,965.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,870.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 72,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,225.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 70,713.00
A08	Steel, cased road bore; 20"cs/12"cr	170	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 212.97	\$ 36,204.90	\$ 146.00	\$ 24,820.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 65,960.00
A09	Steel, cased road bore; 18"cs/10"cr	160	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 223.16	\$ 35,705.60	\$ 146.00	\$ 23,360.00	\$ 368.60	\$ 58,976.00
A10	Steel, cased road bore; 8"cs/3"cr	40	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 7,760.00
A11	Cased, Open Cut Road Xing; 18"cs/10"cr	20	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 116.92	\$ 2,338.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 160.05	\$ 3,201.00
A12	Wide Stream Crossing: 20" casing	85	LF	\$ 210.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 190.21	\$ 16,167.85	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 368.60	\$ 31,331.00
A13	Wide Stream Crossing: 18" casing	20	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 262.35	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 349.20	\$ 6,984.00
A14	Shallow Ditch/Creek Crossing; all sizes	115	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 7,302.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 1,115.50
A15	8"x8" tapping sleeve, valve & box	1	EA	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 2,304.03	\$ 2,304.03	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,783.00	\$ 3,783.00
A16	10"x10" tapping sleeve, valve & box	1	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 4,630.00	\$ 3,354.29	\$ 3,354.29	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 4,365.00
A17	6"x6" tapping sleeve, valve & box	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,999.62	\$ 1,999.62	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,395.00	\$ 3,395.00
A18	12" Gate Valve & Box	6	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 3,070.00	\$ 18,420.00	\$ 2,189.19	\$ 13,135.14	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 17,460.00
A19	10" Gate Valve & Box	7	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,812.86	\$ 12,690.02	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,212.50	\$ 8,487.50
A20	6" Gate Valve and box	2	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 836.43	\$ 1,672.86	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 824.50	\$ 1,649.00
A21	Air Release Valve & Box	7	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,016.77	\$ 7,117.39	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 8,148.00
A22	Large Flush Hydrant + 6" Valve	10	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,940.47	\$ 39,404.70	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,104.00	\$ 31,040.00
A23	Connect to Existing 2" Waterline	2	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 3,784.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 2,910.00
A24	Connect to Existing 3" Waterline	5	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,098.96	\$ 15,494.80	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 7,275.00
A25	Connect to Existing 4" Waterline	2	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,860.90	\$ 5,721.80	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 2,910.00
A26	Connect to Existing 6" Waterline	4	EA	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,838.95	\$ 11,355.80	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,134.00	\$ 8,536.00
A27	Connect to Existing 10" Waterline	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$										